Description of Item 

Annual 

turnover 
Rupees 

Annual turnover 

(In words ) Rupees 

1 Provisions   2,00,00,000/- Two Crore 

2 Rice  2,00,00,000/- Two Crore 

3 Vegetables  50,00,000/- Fifty Lakhs 

4 Pickles 3,00,000/- Three Lakhs 

5 Chicken  15,00,000/- Fifteen  Lakhs 

6 Eggs   15,00,000/- Fifteen Lakhs 

7 Milk   2,00,00,000/- Two Crore 

8 Bakery / Milk products like bread, 
panneer, bun, etc. 

10,00,000/- Ten Lakhs 

9 Crystal salt (Kallu uppu)  3,00,000/- Three Lakhs 

10 Electrical items  10,00,000/- Ten Lakhs 

11 Plumbing (hardware) items 10,00,000/- Ten Lakhs

[...]

The tender should accompany the Earnest Money Deposit (E.M.D.) as detailed below: 

Sl. 

No 
Description of Item Amount of EMD 

Amount of EMD 

(In words )  

1 Provisions   3,00,000/- Three Lakhs 

2 Rice  3,00,000/- Three Lakhs 

3 Vegetables  50,000/- Fifty Thousand 

4 Pickles 5,000/- Five Thousand 

5 Chicken  25,000/- Twenty five Thousand 

6 Eggs   25,000/- Twenty five  Thousand 

7 Milk   1,00,000/- One Lakh 

8 Bakery / Milk products like bread, 

panneer and bun etc., 

10,000/- Ten Thousand 

9 Crystal salt (Kallu uppu)  5,000/- Five Thousand 

10 Electrical items  10,000/- Ten Thousand 

11 Plumbing (hardware) items 10,000/- Ten Thousand